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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

YES ottt b 98%
NO ettt -
NOESUE ..t 2

Strong DemoCrat .........coovveveiveiciireicesire e 29%
Weak DemOCrat.........coverireiriniieicirieseseeseisseeeeesieenns 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeueee. 7
INdependent..........ovrreeeree e 10
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 5
Weak Republican ..........cocinieiniincniesenceeinne 14
Strong Republican...........cccvivevcvivecevieeecee e 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) v 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovreierecrceneereereeeeeeeeessserseeneens 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....coovrerrerereririrnrenen. 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......ovreureeeeeerrerneeneens 41
Latest Data by Party

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
Headed in the right direction.. ~ 30% 33% 33% 29% 28% 32% 31%
Off on the wrong track............. 63 59 59 63 61 59 61
NOE SUME ... 7 8 8 9 11 9 8

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
Strongly approve ..o 24% 25% 27% 24% 22% 21% 25%
Somewhat approve ............... 18 18 20 20 20 17 21
Somewhat disapprove............ 12 12 11 13 14 11 12
Strongly disapprove................ 44 43 41 43 42 44 40
NOt SUME ... 2 1 2 1 2 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....ccovvvreeerren. 42% 44 46 44 42 44 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) .......c..... 56 55 52 55 56 54 52

N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
Strongly approve ........c.coc...... 29% 30% 31% 28% 27% 31% 31%
Somewhat approve ................ 20 22 21 21 23 19 20
Somewhat disapprove............ 15 14 14 13 17 12 14
Strongly disapprove................ 34 33 32 34 30 34 32
NOt SUME ... 2 2 2 3 3 3 3
APPROVE (NET)....ccovvvrevernene 49% 52 52 49 50 50 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ............. 49 46 46 48 47 46 46

Mar-23
34%
57

9

Mar-23
29%
19

41

47
49

Mar-23
31%
21
14
29

4

53
43

Dem Ind  Rep

9%  18%  59%
88 66 31
4 17 9

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
2% 12%  53%
6 32 30

13 19 9
78 32 7
1 6 1

8 44 83
9N 50 16

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
4% 18% 61%
13 25 27

20 26 6
62 21 5
2 10 *

17 43 88
81 47 11




Global Strategy Group & GBAO

Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 2/29

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve ................
Somewhat disapprove.............
Strongly disapprove................

Not sure..............

APPROVE (NET)
DISAPPROVE (N

ET) oo

May-6
24%
19
12
43

2

43%
55

May-5
23%
20
13
42

2

44
54

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve ................
Somewhat disapprove............
Strongly disapprove................

Not sure..............

APPROVE (NET)
DISAPPROVE (N

ET) v

May-6

41%
55

May-5
20%
21
14
41

4

41
55

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
VE..oeooreeereereereesessessnsssseeens
NOESUFE ...

Strongly disappro

APPROVE (NET)
DISAPPROVE (N

=5

May-6

66%
29

Latest Data by Party
May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
25% 23% 25% 27% 28% 30% 3% 21% 50%
21 21 20 18 22 22 8 21 31
12 13 13 12 13 11 13 21 9
40 41 39 39 34 31 75 33 8
2 2 3 3 3 6 2 5 1
46 43 44 46 50 52 10 41 82
52 54 52 52 47 42 88 54 17
Latest Data by Party
May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
23% 20% 20% 25% 22% 24% 2% 14% 46%
21 19 20 16 23 22 4 28 36
12 16 14 13 12 11 16 18 9
41 40 41 43 37 36 74 32 7
4 5 5 4 5 7 4 9 3
43 39 40 41 45 46 7 42 82
53 56 55 55 50 48 90 49 15
Latest Data by Party
May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Dem Ind Rep
33% 35% 35% 35% 35% 34% 36% 27% 28%
35 36 34 34 36 38 31 23 42
12 12 12 12 11 11 12 14 11
16 14 15 13 10 11 16 24 17
4 3 5 6 8 6 5 12 2
68 70 69 69 70 72 67 50 70
28 26 26 25 21 22 28 38 28

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some  Very
............................................................... 18% 28 17 32
May-5 2020 | 18% 29 17 32
May-4 2020 | 18% 30 16 33
April-29 2020 | 22% 26 16 31
April-24 2020 | 18% 29 18 32
April-16 2020 | 18% 28 18 31
April-8 2020 | 22% 27 15 31
March-23 2020 | 23% 25 13 32
November 2019 | 21% 26 16 31
June 2019 | 20% 27 16 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 48 10 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 21 37 24
Latest Data by Party Rep * 6 21 69
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FAV

46%
47%
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48%
49%
46%
45%
49%
48%
46%
47%
84%
22%
6%

NET

UNFAV

49
49

49
47
50
49
46
45
48
49
13
60
91
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........coooorcvcvvveccciiiissssseeeesvionns
May-5 2020
May-4 2020
April-29 2020
April-24 2020
April-16 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o Pharmaceutical Compani€s...............co.......cccieimmmmmmmrrreeerereroonns
October 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

O NANCY PEIOSI .......ooovovevevevevevevcvcvcvcvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes
May-5 2020
May-4 2020
April-29 2020
April-24 2020
April-16 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© SOCIAISIN ....ooooovrieeeesee et eeeessssssnnees
May 2019
March 2019
September 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

® Mitch MCCONNEI! ...coccccocvvrrrreesseeress e
May-5 2020
May-4 2020
April-29 2020
April-24 2020
April-16 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
16% 24 20 35
19% 25 21 33
19% 25 18 34
16% 26 18 35
14% 27 21 33
17% 26 17 34
16% 31 16 31
17% 25 16 36
13% 28 21 32
11% 25 21 38
1% 6 25 63
1% 20 38 23
37% 47 10 3
8% 28 31 24
8% 19 29 37
8% 22 35 28
5% 29 23 24
10% 35 28 20
15% 21 10 43
15% 22 8 43
16% 21 9 43
19% 21 9 40
16% 19 13 41
16% 20 12 41
18% 20 12 39
18% 18 11 42
13% 22 13 39

7% 21 14 41
30% 36 13 8
5% 12 15 49

* 5 5 83
8% 19 14 41
5% 15 16 42
6% 15 17 44
4% 18 14 41
13% 31 19 14
2% 8 19 47
3% 7 6 73
7% 19 13 33
7% 18 14 33
9% 19 15 33
11% 18 13 31
6% 19 14 32
9% 16 12 33
10% 19 16 28
10% 21 13 31
6% 16 15 35
2% 16 20 29
3% 7 13 52

* 9 21 30
13% 35 11 11
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FAV
40%
43%
44%
42%
41%
43%
47%
42%
40%
36%
8%
21%
85%

36%
2%
30%
34%
45%

36%
37%
38%
40%
35%
36%
38%
36%
34%
28%
66%
17%
5%

21%
20%
21%
22%
44%
10%
10%

25%
25%
28%
29%
24%
25%
30%
31%
22%
19%
10%
9%
49%

NET

UNFAV

55
53
52
53
53
51
47
52
53
60
88
61
13

46
47
48

46
45

43
50
50
65

22

FAM

95
97
97
95
94
94
94
94
93
95
96
81
98

82
78
81
76
77
76
89

7
72
76

70
70

74
71
65
74
59
7
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Qs_l. When talking with your friends and family,

what word do you most commonly use to ,

describe the virus causing the ongoing gg@rgv'rus """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""

pandemic? COVIDA9 oo
ChiNESE VIFUS.....c.ecveeceeercreee e
(010 =T TR

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

o Improving the health care system..............

o Looking out for people who work for a living

¢ Being honest with the American public..........

May-5 2020

May-4 2020

April-29 2020

April-24 2020

April-16 2020

April-8 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-5 2020

May-4 2020

April-29 2020

April-24 2020

April-16 2020

April-8 2020

March-23 2020

January 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-5 2020

May-4 2020

April-29 2020

April-24 2020

April-16 2020

April-8 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Democrats in

Congress
48%
49%
46%
50%
49%
51%
50%
46%
84%
30%
10%

47%
48%
47%
50%
47%
48%
48%
48%
52%
82%
33%
9%

47%
47%
46%
47%
44%
44%
45%
44%
81%
29%
9%

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
61% 59% 55%
19 15 17
40 35 30
1 2 7
4 8 6
3 4 *
President
Trump DK
35 17
35 17
37 16
37 13
35 16
35 14
37 14
37 17
3 12
27 43
74 16
41 11
42 10
44 10
41 8
40 13
41 11
43 9
41 11
38 10
6 12
44 23
83 8
37 16
38 15
39 15
37 16
38 18
38 18
41 14
40 16
4 15
31 40
78 12
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

ALOT/SOME (NET)......ccoc...
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET)....

Mostly positive...........cccevuneenee
Mostly negative...........cccoeuenee
Equal mix of positive and
Negative ........cccveeeercenieineens

Has not seen, read or heard...

May-6
51%
36
10

3

87%
13

May-6
17%
51
29

3%

May-5
54%
32

May-5
19%
48
30

3

May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
56% 60% 58% 64% 64%
31 28 32 27 27
11 8 8 7 8

2 3 2 1 1
87 88 89 92 90
13 12 11 8 10

May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
20% 18% 20% 20% 26%
47 51 44 45 36
30 28 33 34 36

2 3 2 1 1

Mar-23
66%
24

9
2

90
10

Mar-23
30%
33

36

2

Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Responding to the Coronavirus QULDIEAK...................imicierirrreeessssssssinecsesssesseessssssssmseessssssssesssssssns 45% 40 14
May-5 2020 47% 41 11
May-4 2020 47% 43 11
April-29 2020 50% 40 10
April-24 2020 45% 41 13
April-16 2020 44% 42 14
April-8 2020 43% 44 13
March-23 2020 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 6 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 34 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 83 9

Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
53% 46% 50%
32 32 41
1" 15 9
4 7 1

85 78 91
15 22 9

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
3% 13% 34%

72 55 25

21 25 40

4 7 1

Q14_A. Earlier you indicated that you approve of Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic. Which of these better describes
why you feel that way?

Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Dem Ind Rep
Because Trump has shown strong
leadership and taken decisive action
throughout the CrisiS ..........cocvvrerieieinnnne. 32% 33% 35% 32% 34% 34% 37% 5% 25% 66%
Because it is important to be supportive of
President Trump during this time of national
CFISIS couverrerrereirreserieseseeneeseese e 11 11 11 12 10 12 13 5 17 16
NOESUE ..o 2% 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 5 1
DiSAPPrOVES......cvieereiieeieieiesie e reisnens 55 54 52 54 52 52 47 88 54 17
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Q14_2. [IF HEARD POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words, what H
positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald amerlcansmnts,ob
. X . right reo governors "
Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic? goodcheck B QW )ievs... -lt "gt
need e aEON0 honey, LA LES
eufmsh?eaéverythmg lng g'“pa 1 y\nrus eep gwmgdone
counNtryk R Al Fassarmele ™ mem
chmaxb 0 work necds safe
early
stlmulustrylng
N =319
Q14_3. [IF HEARD NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words, what
negatlYe things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald N health reopen demacrats
Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic? anything medigignoredsad beac ot enou h
Iate Ia Eaf')' fast -
rythln Chinese . 401 testing - "o

cure m,ymeh e opening govemors
american

blame
untr "y'"% €CONoMY lying n
d|s|nfectyalr11tpu fakmgexpe)r,tsmedlca|S‘aﬂtggﬁ'"

100 Soon
meatnerespond States ol O g s

N =672
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Excellent.................. 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 8% 17% 2% 6% 5%
Good............ 15 17 19 12 16 17 19 22 45 8 10 24
Not so good .. 52 49 46 50 49 49 47 40 27 51 45 56
POOT....vvvvveeee. . 28 29 30 31 29 27 26 24 8 39 35 13
Not SUTe ........crrrr. 2 2 2 2 3 4 2 6 3 1 5 2
EXCELLENT/
GOOD (NET)........... 18% 20 22 16 19 20 25 30 62 10 16 29
NOT GOOD/POOR
[(N[=3) J— 80 78 76 81 78 76 73 64 35 89 79 69

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?
Latest Data by Party
May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep

Much better.............. 27% 28% 27% 31% 30% 27% 24% 16% 10% 14% 48%
A little better.. 38 36 36 37 36 36 31 27 41 40 34
The same.......... 14 15 12 11 10 11 17 34 20 22 7
A little worse 14 15 17 15 15 17 16 17 19 19 9
Much worse 7 6 9 6 9 10 12 7 1 4 2
BETTER (NET)........ 63% 64 64 63 68 66 63 55 42 50 54 81
WORSE (NET) ........ 22 21 21 26 21 24 27 28 24 30 24 11
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Q16_1. How would you rate how the U.S. stock Latest Data by Party
market is doing right now? May-6 | Dem Ind  Rep
gng EXCEllENt.......cooiicteeiccree e 3% 3% 4% 3%
GO0ttt 18 10 23 26

NOE SO GOOT ... 49 50 38 50

POO ... 22 29 24 14

NOESUME ...t 8 9 12 7

EXCELLENT/ GOOD (NET)....cvveriierienieereenereireeeeseeneene 21% 13 26 29

NOT GOOD/POOR (NET) ...cvevrvercirirerciseieseseressenenns 71 79 62 64

Q16_2. How would you rate the jobs and Latest Data by Party
unemployment situation in the country right May-6 | Dem  Ind  Rep
n W,)p y y 1 EXCEllENt.......coovicteicere e 2% 1% 4% 2%
ow: e I 3 2 - 6
NOE SO GOOT ... 30 23 33 38

POOT ...t 62 72 58 52

NOE SUME ..ottt 2 2 5 2

EXCELLENT/ GOOD (NET)....ovvveirerienieereesiseireessseerenns 5% 3 4 8

NOT GOOD/POOR (NET) ...cvvvveriririinieireieeeireeesseeeens 93 95 91 90

Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

May-6 May-5
Very confident.........c.cocnnennee 13% 14%
Somewhat confident............... 30 32
Somewhat uneasy.................. 37 35
Very uneasy.........cccveeeveveenn. 17 17
NOE SUE ... 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET)..cvvereeneene 43% 45
UNEASY (NET) ....cooovvvrrirne. 55 52

May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
15% 14% 14% 15% 13%
31 33 36 31 33
35 33 32 31 32
17 18 15 20 18

3 3 3 3 3
46 46 50 46 47
51 51 47 51 51

Mar-23
11%
25
32
28

4

36
60

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
8% 13% 19%

24 20 39
41 45 31
24 17 9

3 5 1

32 33 58
65 62 40

Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:

May-6 May-5
The federal  government
needs to do more to improve
the economy .........ccoveeviererrennne 55% 53%

The federal government is
already doing too much to try
to improve the economy ......... 1 11
The federal government is
doing the right amount to
improve the economy ............. 22 23
Don't know enough to say ...... 13 12

May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
52% 50% 46% 52% 51%
12 10 12 8 9
25 25 25 28 26
12 16 17 17 14

Mar-23

55%

22
15

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
73% 47% 35%

5 15 17

10 19 37
13 19 12
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@20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
The U.S. economy is already
iN @ recession ..........ooeeeneens 38% 40% 40% 38% 36% 37% 34%
The U.S. economy is not in a
recession, but is headed
towards one.........cccoeerverreene. 44 42 41 43 41 42 47
The U.S. economy is not in a
recession or headed towards
(o] 1- YR 9 8 10 9 11 10 9
Don't know enough to say ...... 9 10 9 10 12 11 10
RECESSION (NET).....ccconevvnee 82% 82 81 82 77 79 81
Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
A Major CriSiS .....ccvvreererereenns 75% 75% 73% 79% 75% 79% 81%
A major problem, but not a
CHISIS wooverrereereerrereinserneeneeseeneenns 20 20 24 18 23 18 16
A minor problem..........c.cc.c..... 4 3 2 2 2 2 2
Not a problem at all ................ 1 1 1 1 * 1 *
CRISIS/MAJOR  PROBLEM
(] 95% 96 97 97 97 97 97
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM
(] 5 4 3 3 3 3 3
Q21_1. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic in [STATE] is best described as...
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29
A MJOT CTISIS 1.eveverereereeserecseeeseeseeeee e ssssssssssssessessessesssssessesssnsnsens 52% 54% 54% 57%
A major problem, but Not @ CriSIS.........cccureureeerrre e, 39 37 38 37
A MO ProbIEM ... 7 7 7 6
Not a problem at all .........ccovveerieercesee e, 2 2 1 1
MAJOR (NET) ..ot ssssssssssess e sssssesssseenes 91% 91 92 94
MINOR (NET) ..ottt sssssnsnns 9 9 8 6

Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

The worst is yet to come ........
The worst is over ..o
Don't know enough to say ......

May-6 May-5
46% 41%
30 31
24 28

May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8
44% 50% 52% 53% 75%
33 27 25 27 11
24 23 23 20 14

Mar-23

29%

48

77

Mar-23
70%

- N

95

Apr-24
53%

Mar-23
74%
10
16

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

4%  47% 25%

42 33 48

8 15
12

o
—
N

90 80 72

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind Rep
87%  T1%  62%

1 16 32
8 5
1 5 2

98 87 94

2 13 6

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
62% 51% 40%
34 34 46

3 4 13
1 11 2

97 85 86
3 15 14

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
590%  48% 31%
19 17 46
22 35 24
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Q22 1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 | Dem Ind Rep
We need more aggressive social distancing
measures,  further  limiting  people’s
MOVEMENL.....vrveiiererenrieeeie e 34% 31% 29% 32% 30% 35% 49% 48% 27% 19%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move around
MOTFE fTEEIY....vvveeieirireeee e 17 20 19 13 13 9 7 9 15 28
We are currently doing the right thing when
it comes to social distancing............c.ccveuuee. 45 46 48 52 55 52 43 40 45 50
Don't know enough to say ........cccocevvvireennnns 4 3 3 2 2 4 1 3 14 3

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Dem Ind Rep
Social distancing will go on too long and
cause unnecessary damage to the
economy and Americans’ livelihoods............ 32% 32% 29% 27% 24% 28% 30% 16% 33% 51%
Social distancing will end too soon and
prolong the pandemic, endangering the
economy and putting American lives at risk. 60 59 63 63 64 56 53 7 53 41
NOESUME ... 8 8 7 10 12 16 17 7 14 8

Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their
lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Dem Ind Rep
Within the next month...........ccovenninecnenccnnene, 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 10%
Within the next few months ..........cccovrerneineincinienneene. 25 28 32 33 36 42 20 17 34
By the end of the year ..o 23 23 25 25 26 23 23 26 22
NOt UNI 2021 ..o 32 29 26 25 21 17 39 36 24
Never - there will always be restrictions and guidelines
in place due to the threat of coronavirus ............c.coeeunee 1 11 8 9 9 8 12 12 10

Q22_5. Some people are saying that we should declare the country open in the next few weeks. Do you support or oppose reopening the

country soon?
Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 | Dem Ind Rep

SErONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt 14% 16% 16% 11% 9% 5% 14% 26%
SOMEWhAt SUPPOME ......vuerieeiceieireie e 21 20 21 20 19 13 26 29
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......cocvieeeiicie e, 23 23 22 22 28 23 17 24
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ovvrervrireriiieieireirer et 38 37 37 42 40 55 33 19
NOESUME ..o 4 4 3 5 4 4 11 3
SUPPORT (NET)....cutvueriiereiierinersesssseessesssesessse e ssssssssesssessesssees 35% 36 37 31 28 18 40 55
OPPOSE (NET).....corereereireieneisneesnssssessssssssessessse s sssssssssssssssesssness 61 60 59 64 68 78 49 43




Global Strategy Group & GBAO

Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 10/29

Q22 8. Thinking about your community
specifically... Which of the following do you
support right now?

Q22_9. Regardless of how you feel about what
we should be doing now, which of the following
do you agree with more about social distancing
measures that were put in place in many places
during the first few months of the coronavirus
pandemic?

Full reopening of your community - keeping little to no
social distancing measures in place..........cccvuveeveeennrnnns
Partial reopening of your community - keeping some
social distancing measures in place and relaxing others
No reopening of your community - keeping most to all
social distancing measures in place..........cccvueerereennrinns
NOE SUFE ...t

We did the right thing by putting in place social
diStanCing MEASUIES ..........occeeviererririeiinrieirenee s
We overreacted and made a mistake by putting in
place social distancing Measures ............c.ovvererreeeennns

May-6
9%

52

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

May-6 May-5
Yes - gottested ......c.cocvvunennne 3% 2%
Yes - but was unable to get
tested. ... 7 6
NO .. 91 91
YES (NET).ocvvereereeineerecieiene 9% 9

May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8

3

12

% 4% 4% 2% 3%
6 7 6 6
90 89 91 91
10 11 9 9

Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

May-6 May-5
[ haVe...coveicrenciiie 2% 2%
A family member has.............. 9 8
Afriend has ........ccoocovirirnennes 1 12
Someone else | personally
KNOW has ........ocovevieveeneininnenne 18 18
Nobody | know has been
infected with coronavirus........ 67 68
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)...... 33% 32

May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8

2
7
11
15
70

30

% 2% 2% 2% 2%
8 8 5 4
11 11 8 6
13 17 14 10
72 68 75 80
28 32 25 20

Mar-23
2%

4
93

7

Mar-23
1%

2

3

5

91

9

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
5% 16% 13%
43 49 63
49 24 22
3 1 1

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
97%  81%  82%

3 19 18

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
3% 2% 3%

6
91 92 91
9 8 9
Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
2% 3% 1%
10 9 7
14 19 6
21 20 16
61 63 75

39 37 25

Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
May-6 May-5 May-4
A family MEMDEI N@S........ccorrcr e 3% 3% 2%
ATTIENA NES .o 3 3 3
Someone else | personally KNOW has...........cvinireneneneenenneeeeeee, 8 10 9
Nobody | know has died from complications due to coronavirus .............cccccveeeenee. 87 86 86

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ... 13% 14 14

Apr-29
3%

3

7

89

11

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
4% 1% 3%
3 3 2
11 7 5
84 89 91

16 11 9
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Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
[ haVe ..o 15% 17% 15% 13% 15% 17% 16% 9% 19% 19% 10%
A family member has.............. 21 22 21 24 26 28 24 15 22 27 19
Afriend has .......ccooenerninenen. 25 26 23 27 31 28 24 18 28 25 22
Someone else | personally
KNOW has ........ccoveererennernnnnn. 24 28 24 21 27 24 22 18 24 23 25
Nobody | know has lost their
job due to the coronavirus
PaNdEMIC ......covvverreeereereerene 42 41 46 46 40 38 45 59 37 36 49
SELF (NET) oo 15% 17 15 13 15 17 16 9 19 19 10
SELF/FAMILY (NET).............. 32 34 31 34 35 39 35 22 36 40 26
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET) 47 46 42 45 50 52 46 33 52 53 39
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)...... 58 59 54 54 60 62 55 41 63 64 51
Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
[ haVe ..o 17% 20% 22% 17% 18% 19% 22% 17% 21% 12% 13%
A family member has.............. 31 31 31 32 34 36 31 27 32 23 30
Afriend has ........cccooovrrierennees 27 29 25 28 34 30 29 25 31 27 22
Someone else | personally
KNOW has ......c.ocoveerenreneereenens 25 27 24 23 29 26 24 21 23 25 27
Nobody | know has had their
hours cut at work due to the
coronavirus pandemic ............ 34 31 31 36 28 28 35 39 31 38 37
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)....... 66% 69 69 64 72 72 65 61 69 62 63

Q27. Below is a list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?
Latest Data by Party

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Avoiding public events and

gatherings.......cocoevvevreereerneenns 81% 82% 81% 85% 84% 85% 82% 77% 84% 74% 80%
Avoiding going out to
restaurants or bars................. 79 78 78 82 82 82 83 74 82 69 78

Spending almost all of your
time in your house or

apartment .........ocovevenienenennns 79 78 78 85 84 82 83 76 86 73 72
Going to the grocery store or
supermarket less often............ 73 73 73 77 76 75 78 64 76 71 71
Avoiding in-person
interactions with friends or
famIlY oo 65 66 68 70 71 70 73 59 7 54 60
Working from home instead of
at your usual workplace.......... 24 23 25 25 27 28 26 20 25 20 24

None of these .........ccovrvnrennee 5 6 7 3 4 3 3 7 3 16 5
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Q28. Below is another list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?
Latest Data by Party

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Put off making major

PUrChases.........cccvvurverreeieinns 47% 48% 47% 49% 46% 49% 53% 42% 50%  40%  44%
Stocked up on medications

YOU NEEM...eooveerercereeercnnns 22 23 25 27 25 27 29 29 26 17 18
Began spending some of your

SAVINGS vvveverrerrerereeereeeserees 20 20 20 21 19 19 19 18 22 13 19

Applied for unemployment
insurance  or  nutritional

asSistanCe.......cocvvevrerieineenns 17 17 17 16 16 17 17 10 21 15 13
Put off payments for your
studentloan.........ccccocveeuneenee. 9 9 8 7 10 8 8 7 10 4 9
Put off payments for your rent
Or Mortgage ......coeevevrvvereenne 6 8 8 9 8 12 10 9 7 9 5
None of these ........ccocveereunnen. 35 34 33 31 33 31 27 36 29 48 38
Q28_2. Have you, or has anyone in your Latest Data by Party
household experienced a delay in getting refills Yes, me or someone in my household has experienced Yaud | Dem o e
on presgrlptlon druQ_S that you need due to the delays in getting prescription drug refills............cccevune. 11% 14% 5% 10%
coronavirus pandemic? No, nobody in my household has experienced any
delays in getting prescription drug refills during this
M.t 69 68 61 72
Does not apply to me - nobody in my household
regularly refills prescription drugs ........c..ccoeeeveveveiennen. 20 18 34 18

Q28_1. How often are you wearing a mask over your face when you leave your home?

Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Dem Ind Rep
AIWYS ..o 43% 41% 41% 38% 54%  21%  35%
MOSE OF the IME ....vvvvvveveeeseserrsasasssisisssssssssnon 26 23 22 24 25 30 25
SOMEHMES ....veveer ettt sttt ennns 13 13 12 13 9 16 16
RATEIY ..o 6 7 8 7 4 6 7
NBVET ot 10 12 14 13 5 20 13
Not leaving my home @t all ..o 4 4 4 5 3 6 3
ALWAYSIMOST (NET) covvvvvvveveveveeeeessessssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessseseees 68% 64 62 62 79 51 61
Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
You and your family's health
and well-being .........c.cocvvevnnce. 72% 73% 71% 74% 76% 74% 76% 64% 76% 68% 69%
You and your family's
financial situation................... 28 27 29 26 24 26 24 36 24 32 31
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Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The impact of coronavirus on
people's health ............cccoeee... 55% 54% 56% 59% 60% 53% 58% 49% M%  48% 37%
The impact of coronavirus on
the economy as a whole......... 45 46 44 41 40 47 42 51 29 52 63
Q31. When you think about the coronavirus pandemic, which emotions describe how you are feeling right now?
Latest Data by Party
May-6 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
HOPETUL ...ttt 38% 39% 37% 29% 33% 34% 46%
S0 et RS ns et 38 39 40 34 44 21 35
AT oottt 36 40 47 47 44 24 30
UPSBL oottt 36 34 35 33 41 31 30
AANGIY 1ttt 28 27 22 24 29 28 27
CONTUSEA ...ttt 21 21 25 25 23 25 19
SUIPISEA ..ttt bbbttt 6 7 9 10 7 7 5
REHBVEM. ...ttt 4 2 3 1 2 4 6
NONE OF thESE ... s 7 5 4 8 5 13 6

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not Not at
Very Some | too all
o That we will experience a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak
once the country starts t0 rEOPEN ... 53% 32 10 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 28 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 27 1 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 37 19 8
o The economy falling int0 @ rECESSION .............cvvvvvvvvvvviverirrisressssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 50% 39 8 3
May-5 2020 | 49% 39 8 4
May-4 2020 | 49% 38 10 3
April-29 2020 | 47% 42 8 3
April-24 2020 | 41% 44 12 3
April-16 2020 | 47% 39 11 4
April-8 2020 | 45% 41 11 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 39 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 30 6 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 41 13 3
e Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus..............cccoccceen. 45% 33 16 7
May-5 2020 | 44% 32 18 6
May-4 2020 | 44% 33 17 7
April-29 2020 | 46% 36 14 5
April-24 2020 | 43% 37 17 4
April-16 2020 | 42% 35 17 5
April-8 2020 | 49% 33 13 5
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 34 9 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 28 19 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 33 23 9

NET
NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
85% 15
96% 4
76% 24
73% 27
89% 11
88% 12
86% 14
89% 11
85% 15
85% 15
85% 15
93% 7
83% 17
85% 15
7% 23
76% 24
76% 24
81% 19
80% 20
7% 23
83% 17
78% 22
87% 13
67% 33
68% 32




Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 14/29

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Being unable to visit a sick family member.............cciinnnns 3% 34 20 10 70% 30
May-5 2020 | 37% 34 19 10 71% 29
May-42020 | 35% 34 21 10 69% 31
April-29 2020 | 37% 32 19 11 69% 31
April-24 2020 | 37% 37 19 7 74% 26
April-16 2020 | 37% 32 21 10 69% 31
April-8 2020 | 38% 35 17 10 73% 27
March-23 2020 | 30% 31 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 33 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 35 17 14 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 34 24 12 64% 36
o Others who are infected with coronavirus getting you sick .......................... 34% 37 21 8 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 40 14 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 39 19 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 34 30 11 59% 41
e You personally getting infected with cOronavirus ..., 32% 32 26 10 64% 36
May-52020 | 31% 32 26 11 63% 37
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 25 11 64% 36
April-29 2020 | 31% 35 26 8 66% 34
April-24 2020 | 30% 36 28 7 66% 34
April-16 2020 | 29% 32 29 10 61% 39
April-8 2020 | 34% 35 23 8 69% 31
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 34 21 5 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 31 28 16 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 30 31 14 55% 45
e You or your family members losing income from reduced hours at work| 32% 31 21 16 63% 37
May-52020 | 31% 31 21 17 62% 38
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 19 19 62% 38
April-29 2020 | 31% 33 22 15 63% 37
April-24 2020 | 28% 35 24 12 63% 37
April-16 2020 | 33% 34 19 15 67% 33
April-8 2020 | 35% 31 18 16 66% 34
March-23 2020 | 37% 28 18 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 32 18 11 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 31 19 24 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 30 26 20 54% 46
e You or your family members losing their job ..., 30% 32 21 16 62% 38
May-5 2020 | 29% 32 23 16 61% 39
May-4 2020 | 29% 30 22 19 59% 41
April-292020 | 27% 32 23 18 59% 41
April-24 2020 | 26% 33 26 15 59% 41
April-16 2020 | 32% 30 22 16 62% 38
April-8 2020 | 32% 33 19 17 64% 36
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 36 18 10 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 31 22 19 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 29 25 23 52% 48
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED

o Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ..ooooooee et 27% 30 27 16 57% 43
May-52020 | 26% 30 28 15 57% 43
May-4 2020 | 26% 31 29 14 57% 43
April-29 2020 | 28% 31 28 13 59% 41
April-24 2020 | 26% 38 26 10 64% 36
April-16 2020 | 30% 33 25 13 63% 37
April-8 2020 | 31% 36 23 11 66% 34
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 32 21 7 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 29 25 25 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 28 35 24 41% 59
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical expense. ... 26% 25 28 20 51% 49
May-52020 | 25% 25 30 20 50% 50
May-4 2020 | 25% 26 29 20 51% 49
April-29 2020 | 26% 28 26 21 53% 47
April-24 2020 | 27% 28 27 17 55% 45
April-16 2020 | 31% 24 27 18 55% 45
April-8 2020 | 27% 27 28 18 54% 46
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 27 25 13 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 21 26 24 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 23 33 28 39% 61

e That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get

SICK fTOM COMONAVITUS ... eessssssinens 26% 32 28 14 58% 42
May-5 2020 | 26% 33 27 14 59% 41
May-4 2020 | 26% 32 26 16 58% 42
April-29 2020 | 27% 36 27 10 63% 37
April-24 2020 | 26% 35 28 11 61% 39
April-16 2020 | 30% 32 27 11 62% 38
April-8 2020 | 36% 36 20 8 72% 28
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 39 22 4 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 28 41 16 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 25 31 26 43% 57
o Falling behind 0N DIllS.........ccccoooiiiiieverrrrrrrrrssssssieerrrerecessss s 24% 27 28 21 52% 48
May-5 2020 | 24% 27 30 20 50% 50
May-4 2020 | 25% 28 27 21 52% 48
April-29 2020 | 27% 25 28 20 52% 48
April-24 2020 | 23% 29 31 17 52% 48
April-16 2020 | 28% 26 30 17 54% 46
April-8 2020 | 31% 25 25 19 56% 44
March-23 2020 | 35% 25 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 30 25 14 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 20 31 26 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 26 30 28 42% 58
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Changing gears...

Q43. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government's response to the coronavirus pandemic:
Latest Data by Party

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Your state and local

government..........ocveeveereenens 57% 56% 54% 59% 58% 58% 52% 48% 82% 52% 29%
President Trump and the

federal government ................ 29 30 33 31 28 29 33 35 6 15 60
Don't know enough to say ...... 14 14 13 11 14 13 15 16 12 33 11

Q44. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?
Latest Data by Party

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Before  the  coronavirus
epidemic, the economy was
generally working well for
middle and working class
01T o[- 54% 55% 57% 53% 52% 49% 53% 47% 31% 51% 83%
Before  the  coronavirus
epidemic, the economy was
already failing middle and
working class people.............. 40 39 38 40 40 43 39 42 63 30 14
Don't know enough to say ...... 6 6 5 7 8 8 8 10 6 19 4

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Not doing enough.................... 52% 52% 50% 50% 52% 52% 48% 41% 85% 43% 14%
Getting it about right............... 37 37 39 39 40 38 43 44 7 3 74
Overreacting.........coooeereeeeneene 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 2 15 5
NOt SUME ... 7 7 6 6 5 6 5 10 6 11 7

Q47. Thinking back to when the coronavirus first began spreading, do you think Donald Trump and his administration:
Latest Data by Party

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Did not take it seriously

ENOUGN.....cvere s 61% 61% 59% 62% 63% 63% 61% 56% 89% 55% 30%
Got it about right..........c.cce..... 32 33 34 32 32 30 30 31 6 27 64
Overreacted...........c.cccovvvurnnne 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 7 2
NOt SUIE ... 5 5 5 3 4 5 7 10 3 10 4

Q48. Thinking more about how Donald Trump and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus

pandemic, who do you think Donald Trump's policies favor most?
Latest Data by Party

May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big

COrporations..........ccueeeeeeereencs 55% 53% 51% 54% 54% 49% 50% 42% 85% 50% 20%
Middle and working class
PEOPIE. ... 33 33 36 32 32 35 35 37 8 23 65

NOt SUFE ..o 13 14 14 15 14 16 15 21 7 27 15
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Q48_2. Thinking about how Democrats in Congress are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic, who do you
think Democrats' policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party
May-6 May-5 May-4 Apr-29 Apr-24 Apr-16 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big corporations ...........c..ccuvereerernen. 31% 29% 30% 28% 29% 26% 12% 34% 53%
Middle and working class people .........cccccevirerrreeernnnns 49 50 50 51 48 50 74 35 22
NOE SUME ... 20 21 20 21 23 24 13 31 25

B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
© UNPIEPAIEQ.......ooovovevvveveviviviiivererererereresesesesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 44% 17 14 20 5 61% 33
May-5 2020 | 43% 18 15 20 4 61% 35
May-4 2020 | 43% 18 15 21 3 61% 36
April-29 2020 | 44% 19 13 21 3 63% 34
April-24 2020 | 42% 19 14 20 5 61% 35
April-16 2020 | 44% 16 12 21 6 60% 34
April-8 2020 | 43% 18 15 17 6 62% 33
March-23 2020 | 38% 21 11 21 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 15 4 5 3 88% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 27 18 9 12 60% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 18 24 40 7 29% 64
© Self-aDSOMDEA.............ooccvevereeeccee s 44% 17 12 20 8 60% 32
May-5 2020 | 44% 17 13 20 6 62% 33
May-4 2020 | 45% 18 14 19 4 63% 33
April-29 2020 | 46% 17 13 19 5 63% 33
April-24 2020 | 44% 19 12 18 7 63% 30
April-16 2020 | 44% 16 12 21 7 60% 33
April-8 2020 | 42% 15 13 20 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 14 3 7 5 84% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 15 13 16 17 54% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 20 21 37 8 33% 58
O EITALIC ...oovvvvvvvcvcccvcvcvcsssss s 40% 18 13 21 7 59% 34
May-5 2020 | 38% 18 16 22 6 56% 37
May-4 2020 | 40% 17 15 23 5 57% 38
April-29 2020 | 42% 17 15 20 6 59% 35
April-24 2020 | 38% 18 15 22 8 56% 36
April-16 2020 | 40% 16 13 23 8 56% 36
April-8 2020 | 36% 18 16 22 9 54% 37
March-23 2020 | 29% 19 12 25 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 16 7 5 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 28 9 15 17 58% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 19 21 42 7 30% 63
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O [MTESPONSIDIE .....ooovovevvvevecvevesisssssesssssesssss s 39% 14 11 29 7 53% 40
May-5 2020 | 39% 13 13 30 5 52% 43
May-4 2020 | 39% 14 14 31 3 52% 44
April-29 2020 | 40% 16 12 28 4 56% 40
April-24 2020 | 39% 16 12 28 4 56% 40
April-16 2020 | 38% 15 12 29 6 53% 40
April-8 2020 | 38% 15 12 29 6 52% 41
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 16 6 5 5 84% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 23 18 20 15 47% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 8 15 60 8 17% 75
© CRAOLC .......oovvvcvevvvcvcvevevsssssssssssssssssssssssss s ss s s 38% 19 13 22 7 58% 35
May-5 2020 | 38% 20 13 21 8 58% 34
May-4 2020 | 40% 18 14 23 6 57% 37
April-29 2020 | 39% 17 16 21 6 57% 37
April-24 2020 | 36% 20 14 22 7 57% 36
April-16 2020 | 39% 16 15 23 7 55% 38
April-8 2020 | 35% 20 16 22 7 55% 38
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 19 7 4 6 83% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 23 18 15 15 52% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 18 19 45 7 28% 65
© SEHHOUS ....oooooooeoeves e eeeeeseeeeees s ss s sessssss s sesssses 25% 20 19 30 6 45% 49
May-5 2020 | 27% 21 19 30 4 48% 48
May-4 2020 | 28% 22 19 29 2 49% 48
April-29 2020 | 27% 20 18 31 3 48% 49
April-24 2020 | 26% 22 18 29 5 48% 47
April-16 2020 | 31% 19 16 30 5 49% 46
April-8 2020 | 30% 24 16 26 4 53% 42
March-23 2020 | 32% 22 15 21 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 28 51 4 16% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 27 21 25 14 40% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 32 7 7 5 81% 14
® PrESIAENTIAL ........oooovovvvevevivivcicvicirererecerererereresesesesssssss s sssssssssseees 24% 17 11 42 6 4% 53
May-5 2020 | 27% 17 11 41 4 44% 52
May-4 2020 | 28% 16 11 41 3 45% 52
April-29 2020 | 23% 20 13 40 3 44% 54
April-24 2020 | 25% 18 13 40 4 43% 53
April-16 2020 | 27% 16 12 39 6 43% 51
April-8 2020 | 28% 19 13 34 5 48% 48
March-23 2020 | 28% 20 13 29 10 48% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 13 70 4 13% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 27 7 39 16 38% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 28 10 9 5 76% 19
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
© COMPBLENL...ccceecerrersesseessnssen s 23% 19 12 38 7 42% 50
May-5 2020 | 23% 19 13 39 6 42% 52
May-4 2020 | 24% 19 14 38 4 44% 52
April-29 2020 | 24% 20 12 39 6 44% 51
April-24 2020 | 23% 19 15 36 7 42% 52
April-16 2020 | 24% 18 14 37 6 42% 51
April-8 2020 | 23% 22 15 33 8 45% 48
March-23 2020 | 27% 20 13 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 7 15 65 6 14% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 31 10 37 14 39% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 32 9 7 7 7% 16
O HONEBSE ......ooooo s esssened 23% 17 13 41 6 40% 54
May-5 2020 | 24% 18 13 40 6 41% 53
May-4 2020 | 25% 18 13 41 4 43% 53
April-29 2020 | 23% 20 13 41 4 42% 54
April-24 2020 | 23% 18 13 40 6 41% 54
April-16 2020 | 22% 20 11 41 5 42% 53
April-8 2020 | 21% 22 16 35 6 43% 51
March-23 2020 | 25% 20 13 31 11 45% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 14 69 5 11% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 20 28 30 14 28% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 32 6 10 5 79% 16
© COMPASSIONGLE .....cooccccvvverriveseeeesssssssse s 20% 19 15 40 6 40% 54
May-52020 | 21% 21 15 38 5 42% 53
May-4 2020 | 22% 20 16 39 4 42% 54
April-29 2020 | 23% 21 13 40 4 44% 53
April-24 2020 | 20% 20 16 39 5 40% 55
April-16 2020 | 24% 19 13 38 6 43% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 7 17 66 5 11% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 23 14 38 14 34% 52
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 33 12 8 5 75% 20
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting if
get worse when we should have been preparing ..., 49% 13 7 26 5 62%
May-52020 | 50% 11 8 26 4 61%
May-4 2020 | 50% 10 9 28 4 60%
April-29 2020 | 48% 11 9 27 5 59%
April-24 2020 | 47% 12 6 29 5 59%
April-16 2020 | 50% 9 9 27 5 59%
April-8 2020 | 46% 13 11 24 6 59%
March-23 2020 | 42% 14 9 25 11 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 12 1 3 3 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 11 8 25 16 51%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 14 14 54 6 26%
¢ Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of
taking responsibility for his own handling of the situation............ccccccccceeeeeeeeee 46% 14 12 22 6 60%
May-52020 | 47% 13 13 21 6 60%
May-4 2020 | 46% 13 14 22 4 59%
April-29 2020 | 48% 12 15 21 5 60%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 12 25 6 58%
April-16 2020 | 48% 11 13 23 6 59%
April-8 2020 | 43% 13 13 23 7 56%
March-23 2020 | 40% 13 11 24 12 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 6 2 3 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 17 9 18 17 55%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 19 46 8 27%
¢ Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or
overruled the advice of health and medical eXpers .........cccooooeeevevevececcciccsireins 48% 12 7 25 7 60%
May-52020 | 48% 12 8 26 6 60%
May-4 2020 | 48% 11 10 25 6 59%
April-29 2020 | 45% 14 10 26 6 58%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 9 26 8 57%
April-16 2020 | 47% 11 9 27 6 58%
April-8 2020 | 43% 12 13 26 7 55%
March-23 2020 |  39% 15 7 25 14 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 11 3 3 4 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 20 9 23 14 54%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 13 53 9 26%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
o Donald Trump is obsessed with his own image and has to make himself
the center of attention rather than doing what is best to protect public
health and SAfEty ... 48% 12 8 26 7 59%
May-52020 | 48% 10 10 28 5 58%
May-4 2020 | 47% 10 10 28 5 57%
April-29 2020 | 45% 13 11 26 5 58%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 10 29 4 57%
April-16 2020 | 47% 12 7 29 5 58%
April-8 2020 | 45% 10 10 29 6 55%
March-23 2020 | 39% 13 8 31 9 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 12 4 2 4 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 8 7 23 18 52%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 12 12 56 7 25%
o Trump's words and actions are putting people's lives at risk as he pushes
policies that would only spread the virus further and promotes dangerous
MEAICAl AAVICE........oeevee e 46% 13 6 29 6 59%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 13 2 3 3 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 17 7 26 17 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 12 10 61 7 21%
¢ Donald Trump continues to downplay the health risks of coronavirus,
pushing too aggressively to reopen the country even though that would
PUE MO IVES @t FISK..........oovvvvcrerrrercceseccsniecererrenseesssss s 46% 12 11 25 6 58%
May-52020 | 47% 11 11 26 6 58%
May-4 2020 | 46% 12 10 28 5 58%
April-29 2020 | 47% 14 9 26 4 60%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 11 5 3 3 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 19 11 19 20 50%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 10 18 53 7 23%
¢ Donald Trump's chaotic style is only adding confusion and volatility to this
crisis at a time when we need steady leadership ... 45% 12 8 27 7 58%
May-52020 | 46% 11 9 28 5 57%
May-4 2020 | 46% 10 10 29 5 57%
April-29 2020 | 44% 12 10 27 5 57%
April-24 2020 | 44% 12 7 30 6 56%
April-16 2020 | 46% 12 7 30 6 57%
April-8 2020 | 41% 14 8 30 7 55%
March-23 2020 | 38% 14 8 29 11 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 12 4 3 4 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 19 11 23 14 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 11 13 57 8 22%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe

this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS
Very Some Minor
 Donald Trump has been bragging about his administration's response to
the pandemic, saying we should be very proud of the job they've done,
even as we pass one million cases and 60,000 deaths.......c.cccoooooeecececcceercne, 44% 12 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 14 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 15 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 9 18

Q68_5. Which of the following criticisms of
President Trump around issues of coronavirus
concerns you more?

Q68_6. Which of the following criticisms of
President Trump around issues of coronavirus
concerns you more?

Q68_7. Who do you agree with more?

Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the
coronavirus early on, letting it get worse when we
should have been preparing........ccocveveeereeresesennnnnns
Donald Trump continues to downplay the health risks
of coronavirus, pushing too aggressively to reopen the
country even though that would put more lives at risk....
Neither of these cONCErNS Me .......c.vvvvveereereerrereirnieenns

Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the
coronavirus early on, letting it get worse when we
should have been preparing...........ccvveneererneerereennens
Trump's words and actions are putting people's lives at
risk as he pushes policies that would only spread the
virus further and promotes dangerous medical advice ...
Neither of these cONCErNS Me .......c.vvvvvvercereereereireieenns

Those who say that Donald Trump's response to the
coronavirus pandemic has been successful, with
Trump's son-in-law, Jared Kushner, saying it has been
"a great success story" and Trump himself calling the
respoNSe "SPECtaCUIAr." .........cvvuevreereererineireiseieeneeas
Those who say the Trump administration downplayed
the threat of the coronavirus, ignored the experts, and
failed to respond. And as more Americans have died
from the virus than in the Vietnam War, It's clear
Trump's response to the coronavirus pandemic has
been anything but @ SUCCESS........coveuvirireerriersecinieas

Don't
believe

24

24
50

May-6

29%

41
30

37%

NET

SERIOUS
DK = CONCERNS

8 56%

4 88%
17 47%
12 20%
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

36% 26%  21%

60 38 20
4 36 58

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

3%  30%  23%

65 38 18
5 32 59

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

8% 6%  72%

92 64 28
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Q70_6. How confident are you in

President Trump's ability to handle an , May-6  Apr-29
. ; Very confident .........cocuevevcvieeieccseese e 28% 30%
economic recovery following the Somewhat confident 21 2
coronavirus pandemic? Not that confident ...........c.cooeeereenerirmeenerrrreesernis 19 20
Not confident @t all .........cccevrvrirrrircrererereeseeenes 33 28
CONFIDENT (NET)..o.cvoueeereeemeesnereeeesseeseesseessasessnenees 48% 52
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ...oeoneerriermeereeeneesneeeseeesssesnes 52 48
Q71_6. If you had to choose, would you rather
have a smaller government providing fewer Smaller government providing fewer senices —Y—M§6'/6
. . i V VIdI Wi ICES v (]
services, or a bigger government providing more Bigger government providing More Services............... 41
services? Don't Know €NoUGh t0 SAY ............eveeeeeeeeeeeesseseseeeeeens 23
Q72_6. Even if you don't agree with either side
completely, who do you agree with more? L - May-6
Those who say it is the government's responsibility to
take care of people who can't take care of themselves.. ~ 59%
Those who say it is the individual's responsibility to
take care of themselves, not the governmentss............... 41

Q73_6. What concerns you more:

May-6  May 2019

Politicians go too far in cutting rules and regulations

and put the public at risk..........c.cveveveninnerenees 50% 59%
There are too many rules and regulations and they

burden BUSINESSES ........c.ccvivrireieriereiee e 32 31
Neither of these cONCErNS Me........ccovvveveereereereereereienn. 18 10

Q74_6. Thinking now about the role of the federal
government in light of the coronavirus
pandemic... Which of the following concerns
you more right now?

Q75_6. Who do you agree with more about the
state of the economy right now?

That the federal government will spend too much

money as a result of coronavirus and push the United

States further into debt...........cooveii, 35%
That the federal government will not do enough to get

help to regular people who have been most impacted

DY COrONAVIFUS ...t 65

Those who say that the economy is already starting to

work again because the stock market has gone up 20%

in the last five WEEKS. ..o 22%
Those who say that the economy is NOT working well

right now because unemployment is at record highs

and many working people are struggling. ..........ccccceeeenee 78

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
3% 23% 59%
1 33 29
29 21 7
57 23 5

14 56 88
86 44 12

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
21%  31%  56%
56 41 23
23 28 21

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
78%  57%  37%

22 43 63

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
68%  34%  32%
14 35 53
18 31 15

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

14% 40% 58%

86 60 42

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

10% 12%  39%

90 88 61
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Q76_6. \Who do you agree with more about the
federal government's role in supporting state
governments that are facing big budget
shortfalls as a result of the coronavirus
pandemic?

Q77_6. Even if you don't agree with either side
completely, who do you agree with more right
now?

The federal government should provide financial
support to states facing big budget shortfalls..................
The federal government should let states facing big
budget shortfalls go bankrupt...........ccccocvieririreiennen,
NOE SUFE ...t

Those who say the government needs to do more to
help regular PEOPIE ..o
Those who say the government staying out of people's

Q78_6. Even if you don't agree with
either side completely, who do you
find more convincing:

Q79.6. How well is American
capitalism working today?

Q80_6. And, how concerned are you
about the Democratic Party moving
too far in a socialist direction?

lives helps regular people the most............coverervereinnes

May-6
Those who say workers and everyday people are the
key to a strong economy. Our prosperity comes from
their hard work and contributions. The wealthy and
well-connected will always try to rig the system to their
advantage, which is why we need the right rules and
regulations to make the economy work for everyone....... 68%
Those who say the free market is essential to
economic opportunity, prosperity, and the American
Dream. Government needs to cut as many regulations
as possible, and stay out of the way to let businesses
grow and compete instead of giving government more

POWE. ..oveieiieieie ittt st ss et 32
May-6
VEIY WEIL ... 13%
SoMEeWhat Well ........c.ccvevvveveieicieieeeeeeccce e 27
NOt that Well........ooeeeeeeciceeeeeeee e, 26
Not Well @t all ........ooeeeieieeieiccceceeec e 15
DON'tKNOW ...t 19
WELL (NET) ¢t eseseessesssssesseeeessenees 40%
NOT WELL (NET)..cvuevereierecieeseieie e 41
May-6
VEry CONCEIMEM ... 34%
Somewhat concemned.........ccceeeveveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 17
Not too concerned ...........ccoovcevecrceeeieecessreeeee 20
Not at all conCemned...........ocovveeerereeereeeesereeee 18
DON't KNOW ...ttt 11
CONCERNED (NET) ...coveeeeerereirneeneenseneereesseseesessessnnens 52%

NOT CONCERNED (NET) oo 38

May-6
67%

15
17

May 2019

62%

38

May 2019
17%

21
16

55
29

Mar 2019
31%
19
20
14
15

51
35

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
83% 60% 50%
6 16 26
10 24 24

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
86%  65%  50%

14 35 50

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

86%  61%  49%

14 39 51

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

2% 8%  28%
17 27 38
36 31 13
25 12 4
20 22 17

19 35 66
61 43 17

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
8%  21%  69%
18 26 15

31 20 6
31 11 4
12 22 7

26 47 84
62 31 10
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Q81_6. In thinking about the political parties' Latest Data by Party
response to coronavirus, which of the following May-6 | Dem Ind  Rep

That Democrats will push for too much government
spending as a result of coronavirus, which will lead to
higher taxes and more debt .........c.cccovvvnnncniics 46% 17% 49% 80%
That Republicans will not do enough to help middle and
working class people who are hurting due to

concerns you more?

COONAVITUS ....ecvevisceerieieeseete st sssssessssessssnsesssnnes 54 83 51 20
@82_6. When you think about the future, what Latest Data by Party
concerns you most about having Trump in May-6 | Dem  Ind  Rep

. That if we put the economy back in Trump's hands,
Charge ,Of the eco,nomlc recovery from - the he'll look out for the wealthy and big corporations
coronavirus pandemic? ahead of 1egUIAT PEOPIE ..o 32% | 45%  21%  18%
That Trump's failure to respond to the coronavirus
pandemic shows we cannot trust putting the economy
back in his hands during these uncertain times............... 31 49 23 13
Neither of these concerns Me .........ccoocceeveeeereeniennnn. 36 6 49 70

B7_6. Changing gears...please read the statements below about the Trump administration's recent handling of the economic response to
the coronavirus pandemic and indicate whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns. If you
don't believe the statement, please choose that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET

Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe CONCERNS

o The coronavirus small business stimulus money is actually going to big
corporations that don't need it. Large companies like Ruth's Chris Steak House, a
luxury Texas hotel chain, Wall Street hedge funds, and the Los Angeles Lakers
basketball team have received millions of dollars through the loan program. While
big corporations that don't need the money are getting these small business
loans, mom-and-pop shops and local restaurants have been unable to get the

funds needed to avoid going out Of DUSINESS. ..........cccccvviirrrrrcsssiierrensssseeresesnieen 53% 20 8 19 73%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 15 4 3 94%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 23 1 24 64%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 25 12 38 51%

o The small business stimulus money is being withheld from the people that need it
the most. The government's small business stimulus program was only made
available through banks and their lenders, which shut out many small businesses
or those who use small, local banks. Meanwhile, President Trump and Senate
Majority Leader Mitch McConnell are proposing a bailout of oil companies and big

corporations while saying states should go bankrupt. ..., 48% 20 10 22 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 18 4 3 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 27 5 29 66%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 21 18 42 40%
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B7_6. Changing gears...please read the statements below about the Trump administration's recent handling of the economic response to
the coronavirus pandemic and indicate whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns. If you

don't believe the statement, please choose that option.

o The Trump administration is using the coronavirus pandemic as an excuse to
hand out money to rich CEOs and corporate executives. Republicans used the
coronavirus relief bill to give millionaires a $90 billion tax cut and they included a
$500 billion slush fund intended to bail out large corporations. Meanwhile, 30
million Americans have lost their jobs due to the coronavirus pandemic while the

richest 1% of the population have added more than $308 billion to their wealth. ......
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The Trump administration has used the coronavirus relief bill to hand out special
perks to Trump campaign donors, who spent millions of dollars lobbying the
Trump administration on the bill. So, it's no surprise that the small business
stimulus program is handing out hundreds of millions of dollars to Trump's friends.
To make matters worse, the administration isn't keeping track of companies who
receive taxpayer AOlArS. ...

Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The Trump administration's rollout of the small business stimulus program has
been incompetent and mismanaged. Thousands of small businesses have been
unable to get access to emergency financial support because the Trump
administration's loan website doesn't work, despite them having weeks to fix it.
And if that isn't bad enough, the website allowed a massive data breach that
exposed the personal information of thousands of loan applicants, including Social
Security numbers. After all of that, Trump claims his administration has done a
"SPECIACUIAI JOD. ...

Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

SERIOUS

CONCERNS
Very Some
48% 16
76% 16
31% 26
19% 14
48% 14
78% 13
40% 16
14% 15
46% 20
74% 16
37% 25
15% 22

Minor

10

~

8
18

NET
Don't SERIOUS
believe CONCERNS
31 64%

5 92%
34 56%

61 33%
31 62%

6 91%
29 56%
62 30%
24 66%

5 90%

31 62%
45 38%

Qs8s. Here are a few short statements that summarize the arguments you've just read. Please select the statement that was the most
concerning to you regarding the Trump administration's recent handling of the economic response to the coronavirus pandemic.

TOP RESPONSE TOP 2 RESPONSES
May-6 Dem  Ind Rep | May-6 Dem Ind Rep

The small business stimulus money is being withheld from the people that

NEE It e MOSE.......cvieieic e 24% 28% 21% 20% 43% 50% 47% 34%
The coronavirus small business stimulus money is actually going to big

corporations that don't NEEA it........ccceeeiiericee e 20 17 22 23 35 36 37 34
The Trump administration's rollout of the small business stimulus program

has been incompetent and mismanaged ...........ccccoenerenenerneneeees 15 20 17 9 29 38 26 18
The Trump administration is using the coronavirus pandemic as an excuse

to hand out money to rich CEOs and corporate eXecutives............c.coveneuneee 10 16 3 5 24 33 13 16
The Trump administration has used the coronavirus relief bill to hand ouf

special perks to Trump campaign donOrS ...........ccoerieeneereeerneereeeieereeeeeereenenas 9 14 12 3 22 31 22 1
None of these are CONCEIMING .........ccururireiririniere e 21 25 40 25 6 31 47
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Q90. And once more, how confident are you in Latest Data by Party
President Trump's ability to handle an economic May-6 | Dem  Ind = Rep
recove foIIowiﬁ the C?)Ironavirus andemic? Very confident ..........cvvrnnieceeneece e 28% 5% 16% 58%
ry Y p : Somewhat confident...........ccocveereiriniesesieeeees 20 9 37 28
Not that confident ............cceeveieiicicccee e 18 27 18 8
Not confident at all ..........cccoocvvevieivcrieccreecee e, 34 58 30 5
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ot 48% 14 52 87
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 52 86 48 13
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOGAI tEIQVISION ....ovese v 44%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 42
it d t tsin the U.S.2 Social media and websites where news is shared (such
poliics ana current events In the U.o. as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........ccovvreierierieirieninns 34
Onling NEWS WEDSItES.......c..coviveieciereieereie e 34
CNN ..o 32
FOXNEWS ..ot nseses 29
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........corevrvrirriiiniireireiseeeeerisninsis 22
MSNBC ...ttt 18
RAGIO ... 17
National NEWSPAPETS .......c..couvrrerrereeriereierereeereseeseeeens 14
OB bbb 4
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several NOUrS @ daY...........ouvwereerssssiiiiiiininnnsssssens 11%
ONCE @ AAY ... 10
A few times @ WeeK.........cccoveveiveicirieieeeee s 16
6
18
35
4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ....covvirieereesiseeeseiees 37%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ..ooverereereereerreeneeneens 63
VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ..........cvvveessvvvesssiviesnn 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? P I L C R — 44
Another candidate ..........ccovveevieesiceee s 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote Hillary ClINtON ... 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another i 46
. Another candidate ..o 6
candidate?
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of YES, ME oo 9%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccoenerirrcninenne 6
' Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO oot 83

YES (NET)-coooreseeseseescessessesses st 17%
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D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 40%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 23
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 20
NONE OF thESE ....vreeccee s 17
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsot&?n gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g?%
HIVI 2 s - WY
annual family income before taxes” $50,000- 850,000 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .......oooovvvoreeeeeeeeeeeeee s 11
$75,000 - $99,999 .....ovviii s 15
$100,000 - $149,999 .........oovvoeeeeeeeeececeeesreeeeeeeeeses 10
$150,000 - $199,999 .....covvrviricree s 4
$200,000 @NA @DOVE........veveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeee e eeseeeees 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 23%
SUbUrDaN @ra.........cveuieerceiece e 46
SMAll tOWN .. 11
RUAl @r€a......cvvveeecece e 19
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY DETAL.....ooooovrrrrrrrrrsn 14%
Somewhat liberal...........cccoveveeieeiicceece e 18
MOGEFALE ..o 34
Somewhat ConServative ..........c..ccooeevvcvieieieceeerenene 19
VEry CONSEIVAIVE ..o 15
LIBERAL (NET) oo eeeseeeeeeesessses 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....vvveeeereeeseseessreovoreseeeeeeeessssssns 34
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 47%
CathOliC.....cveveecveiecre e 21
JBWISN ..o 3
MUSHIM oo *
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.vvereeeereereereireireeeeeeereeseeneens 21
OthBr bbb 7
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or YBS s 39%
evangelical Christian? N s 61
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEEK....oooovvssvrsvsnsssnssessssnss s 24%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TEW tIMES 8 MOM .o 8
| " About 0nce @ MONth ..o 4
rarely, or never: A few times @ Year.......ccoceererenerereee s 16
RArEIY ..o 22
NEVET ..ottt 26
D100. What is your gender? MAIE ..o 47%
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REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

Black/African-AmeriCan ...........ooveeveverveeeereeeessseneenns
White/Caucasian ............ccccevieverreieiieeseee e
Hispanic/Latino ............cceveveveieeieieesee s
ASIAN-AMETICAN ...t

Did not complete high SChoOl .........cccovvvvirrrierienn
Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ccoevviiiirirrcreecene
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccceu.....
Attended some college but no degree..........cc.ccoevrvrveenee
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Employed full ime .......cuevevieeeecee e
Employed part ime..........cocvvevvinenincnencecnene
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceeverrrunnnee.
REEIEd ...
STUABNL ...

Self-employed/independent contractor............c.cccveuenee.
Not self-employed/independent contractor......................

MAITIEA ..o e
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvenennnne
Never married and not living with partner........................
Single, never Marmied ..........cocoerrrcneneeneereneeeseeneens
Divorced or Separated...........c.ovvvereererreirerneeeeerireinieneens
WIAOWEA.......covrericeeree s



